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AP Capstone Diploma Program  
Seminar (AP22) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, ID 990 3 hrs, ID 990 3 hrs, ID 990 

 
Arts 

2-D Art and Design (AP15) 
Test Score 3 4 5 

Credit 3 hrs, ADS 990 3 hrs, ADS 990 3 hrs, ADS 990 
 
3-D Art and Design (AP16) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, ADS 990 3 hrs, ADS 990 3 hrs, ADS 990 

 
Drawing (AP14) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, AFA 990 3 hrs, AFA 990 3 hrs, AFA 990 

 
Art History (AP13) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, AHS 100 3 hrs, AHS 101 6 hrs, AHS 101 and 102 

 
Music Theory (AP75) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, MUSE 265 3 hrs, MUSE 265 3 hrs, MUSE 265 

 
Music Aural Subscore (AP76) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, MUSE 265 3 hrs, MUSE 265 3 hrs, MUSE 265 

 
Music Nonaural Subscore (AP77) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, MUSE 265 3 hrs, MUSE 265 3 hrs, MUSE 265 

 
 
English 

English Language and Composition (AP36) 
Test Score 3 4 5 

Credit 3 hrs, ENG 103 3 hrs, ENG 103 6 hrs, ENG 103 and 104 
 
English Literature and Composition (AP37) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, ENG 206 3 hrs, ENG 206 3 hrs, ENG 206 
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History and Social Sciences 

African American Studies (AP10) 
Test Score 3 4 5 

Credit 3 hrs, AFAM 100 3 hrs, AFAM 100 6 hrs, AFAM 100 and AFAM 
150 

 
Comparative Government and Politics (AP58) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, POLS 280 3 hrs, POLS 280 3 hrs, POLS 280 

 
European History (AP43) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, HIST 999 3 hrs, HIST 999 3 hrs, HIST 999 

 
Human Geography (AP53) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, GEOG 121 3 hrs, GEOG 121 3 hrs, GEOG 121 

 
Macroeconomics (AP35) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, ECON 116 3 hrs, ECON 116 or 202 3 hrs, ECON 116 or 202 

 
Microeconomics (AP34) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, ECON 116 3 hrs, ECON 116 or 201 3 hrs, ECON 116 or 201 

 
Psychology (AP85) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, PSYS 100 3 hrs, PSYS 100 3 hrs, PSYS 100 

 
United States Government and Politics (AP57) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, POLS 130 3 hrs, POLS 130 3 hrs, POLS 130 

 
United States History (AP07) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, HIST 202 6 hrs, HIST 201 and 202 6 hrs, HIST 201 and 202 

 
World History: Modern (AP93) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, HIST 152 6 hrs, HIST 151 AND 152 6hrs, HIST 151 and 152 
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Math and Computer Science 

Calculus AB (AP66) 
Test Score 3 4 5 

Credit 3 hrs, MATH 161 4 hrs, MATH 165 4 hrs, MATH 165 
 
Calculus BC (AP68) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 6 hrs, MATH 161 and 162 8 hrs, MATH 165 and 166 8 hrs, MATH 165 and 166 

 
Calculus BC – AB Subscore (AP69) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, MATH 161 4 hrs, MATH 165 4 hrs, MATH 165 

 
Computer Science A (AP31) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 4 hrs, CS 120 4 hrs, CS 120 4 hrs, CS 120 

 
Computer Science Principles (AP32) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, CS 110 3 hrs, CS 110 3 hrs, CS 110 

 
Precalculus (AP65) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, MATH 990 6 hrs, MATH 112 and 113 6 hrs, MATH 112 and 113 

 
Statistics (AP90) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, MATH 181 3 hrs, ECON 221 3 hrs, ECON 221 
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Sciences 

Biology (AP20) 
Test Score 3 4 5 

Credit 3 hrs, BIO 100 4 hrs, BIO 111 8 hrs, BIO 111 and 112 
 
Chemistry (AP25) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, CHEM 100 7 hrs, CHEM 108 and 111 8 hrs, CHEM 111 and 112 

 
Environmental Science (AP40) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, NREM 101 3 hrs, NREM 101 3 hrs, NREM 101 

 
Physics B (AP78 – No Longer and Advanced Placement Exam Option) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 4 hrs, PHYC 110 8 hrs, PHYC 110 and 112 8 hrs, PHYC 110 and 112 

 
Physics 1: Algebra-Based (AP83) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 4 hrs, PHYC 110 4 hrs, PHYC 110 4 hrs, PHYC 110 

 
Physics 2: Algebra-Based (AP84) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 5 hrs, PHYC 112 5 hrs, PHYC 112 5 hrs, PHYC 112 

 
Physics C: Mechanics (AP80) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 4 hrs, PHYC 110 5 hrs, PHYC 120 5 hrs, PHYC 120 

 
Physics C: Electricity and Magnetism (AP82) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 4 hrs, PHYC 112 5 hrs, PHYC 122 5 hrs, PHYC 122 
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AP World Languages and Cultures 

Chinese Language and Culture (AP28) 
Test Score 3 4 5 

Credit 12 hrs, CH101, 102 and 201 16 hrs, CH 101, 102, 201 
and 202 

20 hrs, CH 101, 102 201, 
202, and 301 

 
French Language and Culture (AP48) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 14 hrs, FR 101, 102, 201 and 

202 
20 hrs, FR 101, 102, 201, 

202, 301, and 302 
20 hrs, FR 101, 102, 201, 202, 

301, and 302 
 
German Language and Culture (AP55) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 14 hrs, GER 101, 102, 201 

and 202 
17 hrs, GER 101, 102, 

201, 202, and 301 
20 hrs, GER 101, 102, 201, 202, 

301, and 302 
 
Italian Language and Culture (AP62) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 4 hrs, ITAL 990 4 hrs, ITAL 990 4 hrs, ITAL 990 

 
 
Japanese Language and Culture (AP64) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 12 hrs, JAPA 101, 102 and 

201 
16hrs, JAPA 101, 102, 201 

and 202 
20 hrs, JAPA 101, 102, 201, 

202, and 301 
 
Latin (AP60) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 3 hrs, LAT 302 3 hrs, LAT 302 3 hrs, LAT 302 

 
Spanish Language and Culture (AP87) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 14 hrs, SP 101, 102, 201 and 

202 
14 hrs, SP 101, 102, 201, 

and 202 
17 hrs, SP 101, 102, 201, 

202, and 301 
 
Spanish Literature and Culture (AP89) 

Test Score 3 4 5 
Credit 14 hrs, SP 101, 102, 201 and 

202 
14 hrs, SP 101, 102, 201, 

and 202 
14 hrs, SP 101, 102, 201, 

and 202 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cambridge International Advanced A or AS Level Course Credit 
 

Cambridge International 
Exam Title and Code 

Institution Course 
Equivalency Number 

Institution Course 
Equivalency Title 

Credit Hours 
Awarded for 
Grade of e/E 
or Higher 

Biology (9700) AS Level  BIO 111 Principles of Biology 1 4 

Biology (9700) A Level  BIO 111 & BIO 112 Principles of Biology 1 &  
Principles of Biology 2 

8 

Marine Science (9693) AS Level  
   

Marine Science (9693) A Level  
   

Chemistry (9701) AS Level  CHEM 111 General Chemistry 1 4 

Chemistry (9701) A Level  CHEM 111 & CHEM 112 General Chemistry 1 &  
General Chemistry 2 

8 

English Language (9093) AS Level  ENG 299X Experimental/Developmental Topics 3 

English Language (9093) A Level  ENG 299X Experimental/Developmental Topics 6 

English Literature (9695) AS Level  ENG 206 Reading Literature 3 

English Literature (9695) A Level  ENG 206 & ENG 260 Reading Literature & British 
Literature 1: The Beginnings  
to 1780 

6 

English General Paper (8021)  
AS Level  

ENG 103 & ENG 299X Rhetoric and Writing & 
Experimental/Developmental Topics 

6 

History - American (9389)  
AS Level  

HIST 201 OR HIST 202 American History 1492-1876 OR  
United States History, 1877 to  
the Present 

3 

History - American (9389) A Level  HIST 201 & HIST 202 American History 1492-1876 &  
United States History, 1877 to  
the Present 

6 

Psychology (9990) AS Level  PSYS 100 Introduction to Psychological 
Science 

3 

Psychology (9990) A Level  PSYS 100 & PSYS 395 Introduction to Psychological 
Science & Special Topics in 
Psychology 

6 

Sociology (9699) AS Level  SOC 299X Elective Credit in SOC 3 

Sociology (9699) A Level  SOC 299X Elective Credit in SOC 6 

Spanish - Language (8685)  
AS Level  

SP 101, SP 102, SP 201 Beginning Spanish 1 & 2,  
Intermediate Spanish 1 

11 

Spanish - Literature (8673)  
AS Level  

SP 101, SP 102, SP 201, 
SP 202, SP 3XX 

Beginning and Intermediate 
Spanish 1 & 2, 300-Level Course 

17 
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CLEP Subject Examinations and Required Scores
CLEP TEST TITLE

COMPOSITION AND LITERATURE
American Literature
American Literature
Analyzing and Interpreting Literature
College Composition (under review)
English Literature
English Literature
College Composition Modular (under review)
*Humanities
NOTE: ENG 990 cannot be used in any English major or core 
requirements

FOREIGN LANGUAGES
French Language Level 1 Proficiency
French Language Level 2 Proficiency
German Language Level 1 Proficiency
German Language Level 2 Proficiency
Spanish Language Level 1 Proficiency
Spanish Language Level 2 Proficiency

HISTORY AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
American Government
Human Growth and Development
Introduction to Educational Psychology
Principles of Macroeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics
Introductory Psychology
Introductory Sociology
*Social Sciences and History
U.S. History I: Early Colonizations to 1877
U.S. History II: 1865 to Present
Western Civ I: Ancient Near East to 1648
Western Civ II: 1648 to Present

SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
Precalculus
Calculus
College Algebra
*College Mathematics
Biology
Chemistry
Chemistry
*Natural Sciences

BUSINESS
Financial Accounting
Information Systems
Principles of Management (not for major)
Introductory Business Law
Principles of Marketing (not for major)

*Denotes General Exam

SCORE

50
50
50

50
50

50

50
59
50
60
50
63

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
50
50
56
50

50
None
50
50
50

CREDIT AWARDED

3 hrs, ENG 990
3 hrs, ENG 999*
6 hrs, ENG 990

3 hrs, ENG 990
3 hrs, ENG 999*

6 hrs, ELECTIVE

4 hrs, FR 101
8 hrs, FR 101 and 102
4 hrs, GER 101
8 hrs, GER 101 and 102
4 hrs, SP 101
8 hrs, SP 101 and 102

3 hrs, POLS 130
3 hrs, EDPS 270
3 hrs, EDPS 999
3 hrs, ECON 202
3 hrs, ECON 201
3 hrs, PSYS 100
3 hrs, SOC 100
6 hrs, ELECTIVE
3 hrs, HIST 201
3 hrs, HIST 202
3 hrs, ELECTIVE
3 hrs, ELECTIVE

3 hrs, MATH 990
3 hrs, MATH 161
3 hrs, MATH 108
6 hrs, MATH 990
3 hrs, BIO 100
4 hrs, CHEM 111
4 hrs, CHEM 112
6 hrs, ELECTIVE

3 hrs, ACC 201
None
3 hrs, MGT 200
3 hrs, BL 260
3 hrs, MKG 200



International Baccalaureate Credit Award
IB EXAMINATION
Biology (SL, HL)
Biology (SL, HL)
Biology (SL, HL)
Business and Organization (HL)
Chemistry (SL)
Chemistry (SL)Chemistry (SL)
Chemistry (SL)
Chemistry (HL)
Chemistry (HL)
Chemistry (HL) 
Computer Science (SL or HL)
Computer Science (SL)
Computer Science (HL) Computer Science (HL) 
Economics (HL)
Economics (HL)
English (Language A): Literature (HL)
English (Language A): Literature (HL) 
Environmental Systems and Societies (SL)
Environmental Systems and Societies (SL)
Film (SL)Film (SL)
Film (HL)
Geography (SL)
Geography (HL)
History (SL, HL)
Mathematical Studies (SL or HL)
Mathematical Studies (SL)
Mathematical Methods (SL) Mathematical Methods (SL) 
Mathematics (SL or HL)
Mathematics (SL)
Mathematics (HL)
Advanced Mathematics (SL)
Physics (SL)
Physics (HL)
Psychology (SL, HL)Psychology (SL, HL)
Social/Cultural Anthropology (SL or HL)

Social/Cultural Anthropology (SL or HL)

*with completion of the Human Biochemistry section in paper three

CREDIT AWARDED
3 hrs, BIO 100 or 102
4 hrs, BIO 111
8 hrs, BIO 111 and 112
3 hrs, BUSA 101
3 hrs, CHEM 100
5 hrs, CHEM 1015 hrs, CHEM 101
4 hrs, CHEM 111
5 hrs, CHEM 101
4 hrs, CHEM 111
8 hrs, CHEM 111 and 112
3 hrs, Elective at 100 or 200 level
4 hrs, CS 120
8 hrs, CS 120 and 1218 hrs, CS 120 and 121
3 hrs, BUSA 101
3 hrs, ECON 116
3 hrs, ENG 990
3 hrs, ENG 206
3 hrs, Elective NREM credits
3 hrs, NREM 101
3 hrs, TCOM 990 (general credit)3 hrs, TCOM 990 (general credit)
3 hrs, TCOM 990 (general credit)
3 hrs, GEOG 150
3 hrs, GEOG Elective at 200 or 300 level
3-6 hrs, HIST 299
3 hrs, Elective MATH credits
3 hrs, MATH 125
4 hrs, MATH 1654 hrs, MATH 165
3 hrs, Elective MATH credits
3 hrs, MATH 132 or 161
4 hrs, MATH 165
4 hrs, MATH 215
4 hrs, PHYC 110
4 hrs, PHYC 112
3 hrs, PSYS 1003 hrs, PSYS 100
3 hrs, ANTH 101 for non-anthropology majors/ 
General Elective ANTH 990 for Anthropology Majors
3 hrs, ANTH 101

SCORE
3
4
5-7
4-7
4
4*4*
5-7
3*
4
5-7
4
5-7
5-75-7
4
5-7
4
5-7
4
5-7
6-76-7
5-7
4-7
4-7
5-7
4
5-7
5-75-7
4
5-7
5-7
5-7
4-7
4-7
44
4

5-7

COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS
In the College of Fine Arts, the policies in each department governing credit and/or exemption for the scores on IB examinations vary 
according to how the curriculum covered by an examination fits the curriculum of the department. In most departments, academic 
credit and/or exemption is routinely awarded on the test scores. In some cases, the IB examination is reviewed by the faculty in the 
appropriate department to determine whether advanced placement and/or academic credit is warranted.

All students in the College of Fine Arts, if asking for credit for studio or performance credit, must participate in an audition or portfolio All students in the College of Fine Arts, if asking for credit for studio or performance credit, must participate in an audition or portfolio 
review, but students seeking art history or appreciation credit should consult with the chairperson of the department. A score of 4 or 
higher is required.

MODERN LANGUAGES AND CLASSICS
A score of 5 or above on the HL exam in French, German, Latin or Spanish will qualify a student for credit in one upper- division 
course. A score of 4 will qualify a student for general elective credit in the domain area of knowledge. On the basis of departmental 
examinations and authorizations, the department can award credit in extraordinary cases.

PSYCHOLOGICAL SCIENCEPSYCHOLOGICAL SCIENCE
A score of 5 or above on the HL exam in psychology will qualify a student for elective credit in one 200-level course if the student is 
receiving credit for Psychology 100 through means other than international baccalaureate course and examinations.
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