

AP Capstone Diplom	a Program		
Seminar (AP22) Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, ID 990	4 3 hrs, ID 990	5 3 hrs, ID 990
Arts			
2-D Art and Design (· · · · ·		_
Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, ADS 990	4 3 hrs, ADS 990	5 3 hrs, ADS 990
3-D Art and Design ((AP16)		
Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, ADS 990	4 3 hrs, ADS 990	5 3 hrs, ADS 990
Drawing (AP14)			
Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, AFA 990	4 3 hrs, AFA 990	5 3 hrs, AFA 990
Art History (AP13)			
Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, AHS 100	4 3 hrs, AHS 101	5 6 hrs, AHS 101 and 102
Music Theory (AP75))		
Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, MUSE 265	4 3 hrs, MUSE 265	5 3 hrs, MUSE 265
Music Aural Subscore (AP76)			
Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, MUSE 265	4 3 hrs, MUSE 265	5 3 hrs, MUSE 265
Music Nonaural Subs	score (AP77)		
Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, MUSE 265	4 3 hrs, MUSE 265	5 3 hrs, MUSE 265
English			
-	d Composition (AP36)		
Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, ENG 103	4 3 hrs, ENG 103	5 6 hrs, ENG 103 and 104
English Literature an	d Composition (AP37)		
Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, ENG 206	4 3 hrs, ENG 206	5 3 hrs, ENG 206

1 Update: April 2024



History and Social Sciences African American Studies (AP10) Test Score 5 3 4 Credit 3 hrs, AFAM 100 3 hrs, AFAM 100 6 hrs, AFAM 100 and AFAM 150 Comparative Government and Politics (AP58) Test Score 3 4 5 3 hrs, POLS 280 Credit 3 hrs, POLS 280 3 hrs, POLS 280 European History (AP43) Test Score 3 5 4 3 hrs, HIST 999 3 hrs, HIST 999 3 hrs, HIST 999 Credit Human Geography (AP53) Test Score 3 5 4 Credit 3 hrs, GEOG 121 3 hrs, GEOG 121 3 hrs, GEOG 121 Macroeconomics (AP35) Test Score 3 4 5 Credit 3 hrs, ECON 116 3 hrs, ECON 116 or 202 3 hrs, ECON 116 or 202 Microeconomics (AP34) Test Score 3 4 5 Credit 3 hrs, ECON 116 3 hrs, ECON 116 or 201 3 hrs, ECON 116 or 201 Psychology (AP85) 3 5 Test Score 4 3 hrs, PSYS 100 3 hrs, PSYS 100 3 hrs, PSYS 100 Credit United States Government and Politics (AP57) Test Score 3 4 5 Credit 3 hrs, POLS 130 3 hrs, POLS 130 3 hrs, POLS 130 United States History (AP07) Test Score 3 5 4 Credit 3 hrs, HIST 202 6 hrs, HIST 201 and 202 6 hrs, HIST 201 and 202 World History: Modern (AP93) 3 Test Score 4 5 Credit 3 hrs, HIST 152 6 hrs, HIST 151 AND 152 6hrs, HIST 151 and 152



Math and Computer Calculus AB (AP66)	Science		
Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, MATH 161	4 4 hrs, MATH 165	5 4 hrs, MATH 165
Calculus BC (AP68) Test Score Credit	3 6 hrs, MATH 161 and 162	4 8 hrs, MATH 165 and 166	5 8 hrs, MATH 165 and 166
Calculus BC – AB Su Test Score Credit	bscore (AP69) 3 3 hrs, MATH 161	4 4 hrs, MATH 165	5 4 hrs, MATH 165
Computer Science A Test Score Credit	(AP31) 3 4 hrs, CS 120	4 4 hrs, CS 120	5 4 hrs, CS 120
Computer Science P Test Score Credit	rinciples (AP32) 3 3 hrs, CS 110	4 3 hrs, CS 110	5 3 hrs, CS 110
Precalculus (AP65) Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, MATH 990	4 6 hrs, MATH 112 and 113	5 6 hrs, MATH 112 and 113
Statistics (AP90) Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, MATH 181	4 3 hrs, ECON 221	5 3 hrs, ECON 221



Scie	nces			
	Biology (AP20)	_		_
	Test Score Credit	3 3 hrs, BIO 100	4 4 hrs, BIO 111	5 8 hrs, BIO 111 and 112
	Cledit	5 115, DIO 100	+ 1115, DIO 111	0 ms, bio 111 and 112
	Chemistry (AP25)			
	Test Score	3	4	5
	Credit	3 hrs, CHEM 100	7 hrs, CHEM 108 and 111	8 hrs, CHEM 111 and 112
	Environmental Science	(AP40)		
	Test Score	3	4	5
	Credit	3 hrs, NREM 101	3 hrs, NREM 101	3 hrs, NREM 101
	Physics B (AP78 – No Lo Test Score	nger and Advanced Placer 3	ment Exam Option)	5
	Credit	4 hrs, PHYC 110	8 hrs, PHYC 110 and 112	8 hrs, PHYC 110 and 112
	Credit		01113, 1111C 110 and 112	0 m3, 1 m C 110 and 112
	Physics 1: Algebra-Base	ed (AP83)		
	Test Score	3	4	5
	Credit	4 hrs, PHYC 110	4 hrs, PHYC 110	4 hrs, PHYC 110
	Physics 2: Algebra-Base	od (ΔP84)		
	Test Score	3	4	5
	Credit	5 hrs, PHYC 112	5 hrs, PHYC 112	5 hrs, PHYC 112
	Physics C: Mechanics (A	-		_
	Test Score Credit	3 4 hrs, PHYC 110	4 5 hrs, PHYC 120	5 5 hrs, PHYC 120
	Cleuit	4 ms, Prite 110	5 IIIS, PHIC 120	5 IIIS, PHIC 120
	Physics C: Electricity an	d Magnetism (AP82)		
	Test Score		4	5
	Credit	4 hrs, PHYC 112	5 hrs, PHYC 122	5 hrs, PHYC 122
		-	-	-



AP World Languages and Cultures			
	and Culture (AP28)		-
Test Score Credit	3 12 hrs, CH101, 102 and 201	4 16 hrs, CH 101, 102, 201 and 202	5 20 hrs, CH 101, 102 201, 202, and 301
Franch Language	and Culture (AD40)		
Test Score	and Culture (AP48) 3	4	5
Credit	14 hrs, FR 101, 102, 201 and 202	20 hrs, FR 101, 102, 201, 202, 301, and 302	20 hrs, FR 101, 102, 201, 202, 301, and 302
German Language	and Culture (AP55)		
Test Score	3	4	5
Credit	14 hrs, GER 101, 102, 201 and 202	17 hrs, GER 101, 102, 201, 202, and 301	20 hrs, GER 101, 102, 201, 202, 301, and 302
Italian Language a			_
Test Score Credit	3 4 hrs, ITAL 990	4 4 hrs, ITAL 990	5 4 hrs, ITAL 990
			-,
	e and Culture (AP64)	4	F
Test Score Credit	3 12 hrs, JAPA 101, 102 and 201	4 16hrs, JAPA 101, 102, 201 and 202	5 20 hrs, JAPA 101, 102, 201, 202, and 301
Latin (AP60)			
Test Score	3	4	5
Credit	3 hrs, LAT 302	3 hrs, LAT 302	3 hrs, LAT 302
Spanish Language Test Score	and Culture (AP87)	4	5
Credit	3 14 hrs, SP 101, 102, 201 and	4 14 hrs, SP 101, 102, 201,	ہ 17 hrs, SP 101, 102, 201,
	202	and 202	202, and 301
Spanish Literature Test Score	and Culture (AP89)	4	5
Credit	3 14 hrs, SP 101, 102, 201 and	14 hrs, SP 101, 102, 201,	14 hrs, SP 101, 102, 201,
	202	and 202	and 202



Cambridge International Advanced A or AS Level Course Credit

Cambridge International Exam Title and Code	Institution Course Equivalency Number	Institution Course Equivalency Title	Credit Hours Awarded for Grade of e/E or Higher
Biology (9700) AS Level	BIO 111	Principles of Biology 1	4
Biology (9700) A Level	BIO 111 & BIO 112	Principles of Biology 1 & Principles of Biology 2	8
Marine Science (9693) AS Level			
Marine Science (9693) A Level			
Chemistry (9701) AS Level	CHEM 111	General Chemistry 1	4
Chemistry (9701) A Level	CHEM 111 & CHEM 112	General Chemistry 1 & General Chemistry 2	8
English Language (9093) AS Level	ENG 299X	Experimental/Developmental Topics	3
English Language (9093) A Level	ENG 299X	Experimental/Developmental Topics	6
English Literature (9695) AS Level	ENG 206	Reading Literature	3
English Literature (9695) A Level	ENG 206 & ENG 260	Reading Literature & British Literature 1: The Beginnings to 1780	6
English General Paper (8021) AS Level	ENG 103 & ENG 299X	Rhetoric and Writing & Experimental Topics	6
History - American (9389) AS Level	HIST 201 OR HIST 202	American History 1492-1876 OR United States History, 1877 to the Present	3
History - American (9389) A Level	HIST 201 & HIST 202	American History 1492-1876 & United States History, 1877 to the Present	6
Psychology (9990) AS Level	PSYS 100	Introduction to Psychological Science	3
Psychology (9990) A Level	PSYS 100 & PSYS 395	Introduction to Psychological Science & Special Topics in Psychology	6
Sociology (9699) AS Level	SOC 299X	Elective Credit in SOC	3
Sociology (9699) A Level	SOC 299X	Elective Credit in SOC	6
Spanish - Language (8685) AS Level	SP 101, SP 102, SP 201	Beginning Spanish 1 & 2, Intermediate Spanish 1	11
Spanish - Literature (8673) AS Level	SP 101, SP 102, SP 201, SP 202, SP 3XX	Beginning and Intermediate Spanish 1 & 2, 300-Level Course	17

Ball State University

CLEP Subject Examinations and Required Scores

Chill Bubjeet inaminations and Required Scores			
CLEP TEST TITLE	SCORE	CREDIT AWARDED	
COMPOSITION AND LITERATURE			
American Literature	50	3 hrs, ENG 990	
American Literature	50	3 hrs, ENG 999*	
Analyzing and Interpreting Literature	50	6 hrs, ENG 990	
College Composition (under review)	50	01113, ENG 990	
English Literature	50	3 hrs, ENG 990	
English Literature			
	50	3 hrs, ENG 999*	
College Composition Modular (under review)	50		
*Humanities	50	6 hrs, ELECTIVE	
NOTE: ENG 990 cannot be used in any English major or core			
requirements			
FOREIGN LANGUAGES			
French Language Level 1 Proficiency	50	4 hrs, FR 101	
French Language Level 2 Proficiency	59	8 hrs, FR 101 and 102	
German Language Level 1 Proficiency	50	4 hrs, GER 101	
German Language Level 2 Proficiency	60	8 hrs, GER 101 and 102	
Spanish Language Level 1 Proficiency	50	4 hrs, SP 101	
Spanish Language Level 2 Proficiency	63	8 hrs, SP 101 and 102	
HISTORY AND SOCIAL SCIENCES			
American Government	50	3 hrs, POLS 130	
Human Growth and Development	50	3 hrs, EDPS 270	
Introduction to Educational Psychology		3 hrs, EDPS 299	
Principles of Macroeconomics	50	3 hrs, ECON 202	
	50	-	
Principles of Microeconomics	50	3 hrs, ECON 201	
Introductory Psychology	50	3 hrs, PSYS 100	
Introductory Sociology	50	3 hrs, SOC 100	
*Social Sciences and History	50	6 hrs, ELECTIVE	
U.S. History I: Early Colonizations to 1877	50	3 hrs, HIST 201	
U.S. History II: 1865 to Present	50	3 hrs, HIST 202	
Western Civ I: Ancient Near East to 1648	50	3 hrs, ELECTIVE	
Western Civ II: 1648 to Present	50	3 hrs, ELECTIVE	
SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS			
Precalculus	50	3 hrs, MATH 990	
Calculus	50	3 hrs, MATH 161	
College Algebra	50	3 hrs, MATH 108	
*College Mathematics	50	6 hrs, MATH 990	
Biology	50	3 hrs, BIO 100	
Chemistry	50	4 hrs, CHEM 111	
Chemistry	56	4 hrs, CHEM 112	
*Natural Sciences		6 hrs, ELECTIVE	
	50	OTIIS, LLLOTIVL	
BUSINESS Einancial Accounting	50		
Financial Accounting	50	3 hrs, ACC 201	
Information Systems	None	None	
Principles of Management (not for major)	50	3 hrs, MGT 200	
Introductory Business Law	50	3 hrs, BL 260	
Principles of Marketing (not for major)	50	3 hrs, MKG 200	

*Denotes General Exam

bsu.edu/admissions



International Baccalaureate Credit Award

IB EXAMINATION	SCORE	CREDIT AWARDED
Biology (SL, HL)	3	3 hrs, BIO 100 or 102
Biology (SL, HL)	4	4 hrs, BIO 111
Biology (SL, HL)	5-7	8 hrs, BIO 111 and 112
Business and Organization (HL)	4-7	3 hrs, BUSA 101
Chemistry (SL)	4	3 hrs, CHEM 100
Chemistry (SL)	4*	5 hrs, CHEM 101
Chemistry (SL)	5-7	4 hrs, CHEM 111
Chemistry (HL)	3*	5 hrs, CHEM 101
Chemistry (HL)	4	4 hrs, CHEM 111
Chemistry (HL)	5-7	8 hrs, CHEM 111 and 112
Computer Science (SL or HL)	4	3 hrs, Elective at 100 or 200 level
Computer Science (SL)	5-7	4 hrs, CS 120
Computer Science (HL)	5-7	8 hrs, CS 120 and 121
Economics (HL)	4	3 hrs, BUSA 101
Economics (HL)	5-7	3 hrs, ECON 116
English (Language A): Literature (HL)	4	3 hrs, ENG 990
English (Language A): Literature (HL)	5-7	3 hrs, ENG 206
Environmental Systems and Societies (SL)	4	3 hrs, Elective NREM credits
Environmental Systems and Societies (SL)	5-7	3 hrs, NREM 101
Film (SL)	6-7	3 hrs, TCOM 990 (general credit)
Film (HL)	5-7	3 hrs, TCOM 990 (general credit)
Geography (SL)	4-7	3 hrs, GEOG 150
Geography (HL)	4-7	3 hrs, GEOG Elective at 200 or 300 level
History (SL, HL)	5-7	3-6 hrs, HIST 299
Mathematical Studies (SL or HL)	4	3 hrs, Elective MATH credits
Mathematical Studies (SL)	5-7	3 hrs, MATH 125
Mathematical Methods (SL)	5-7	4 hrs, MATH 165
Mathematics (SL or HL)	4	3 hrs, Elective MATH credits
Mathematics (SL)	5-7	3 hrs, MATH 132 or 161
Mathematics (HL)	5-7	4 hrs, MATH 165
Advanced Mathematics (SL)	5-7	4 hrs, MATH 215
Physics (SL)	4-7	4 hrs, PHYC 110
Physics (HL)	4-7	4 hrs, PHYC 112
Psychology (SL, HL)	4	3 hrs, PSYS 100
Social/Cultural Anthropology (SL or HL)	4	3 hrs, ANTH 101 for non-anthropology majors/
		General Elective ANTH 990 for Anthropology Majors
Social/Cultural Anthropology (SL or HL)	5-7	3 hrs, ANTH 101

*with completion of the Human Biochemistry section in paper three

COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS

In the College of Fine Arts, the policies in each department governing credit and/or exemption for the scores on IB examinations vary according to how the curriculum covered by an examination fits the curriculum of the department. In most departments, academic credit and/or exemption is routinely awarded on the test scores. In some cases, the IB examination is reviewed by the faculty in the appropriate department to determine whether advanced placement and/or academic credit is warranted.

All students in the College of Fine Arts, if asking for credit for studio or performance credit, must participate in an audition or portfolio review, but students seeking art history or appreciation credit should consult with the chairperson of the department. A score of 4 or higher is required.

MODERN LANGUAGES AND CLASSICS

A score of 5 or above on the HL exam in French, German, Latin or Spanish will qualify a student for credit in one upper- division course. A score of 4 will qualify a student for general elective credit in the domain area of knowledge. On the basis of departmental examinations and authorizations, the department can award credit in extraordinary cases.

PSYCHOLOGICAL SCIENCE

A score of 5 or above on the HL exam in psychology will qualify a student for elective credit in one 200-level course if the student is receiving credit for Psychology 100 through means other than international baccalaureate course and examinations.